Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank plc		12/13/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wedgwood Limited
Street Address:	Barlston
Internal Address:	Stoke on Trent
City:	Staffordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	ST12 9ES
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749134	JASPER
Registration Number:	62522	
Registration Number:	1475007	QUEEN'S WARE
Registration Number:	2417859	W
Registration Number:	1033919	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1425444	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1462059	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1471030	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1685486	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1756733	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1761413	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	1829464	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	2013151	WEDGWOOD

TRADEMARK

900037918 **REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0707**

Registration Number:	2524078	WEDGWOOD
Registration Number:	60198	WEDGWOOD
Serial Number:	76424151	
Serial Number:	78054934	WEDGWOOD GRAND GOURMET
Registration Number:	2355371	WEDGWOOD GRAND GOURMET
Registration Number:	1444192	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128788476

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader

Address Line 1: Clifford Chance US LLP
Address Line 2: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100528-1 (70-20449764)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader
Signature:	/Melissa Schrader/
Date:	12/15/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security1_1#page1.tif source=Security1_2#page1.tif source=Security1_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0708

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Barclays Bank plc (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), a corporation with a principal place of business at 54-Lombard St., I, (Moracutal Place London EC3P United Kingdom, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all proceeds of the foregoing, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks, of Wedgwood Limited, a corporation registered in England with registration number 00044052 (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), with a principal place of business at Barlston, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire ST12 9ES, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 2003, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ day of ______, 2005.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

By: Frank M ROGGES

Title Duliano

UK-#614450

EXHIBIT A

WEDGWOOD LIMITED

TRADE MARKS

	erika (j. 1865) 1 - Santa Paris (j. 1864) 1 - Santa Sternager, ali (j. 1864)	The second		
JASPER	2749134	08/12/03	21	Registered
PORTLAND VASE	62522	05/14/07	21	Registered
QUEENSWARE	1475007	02/02/88	21	Registered
WLOGO	2417859	01/02/01	14, 21	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1033919	02/17/76	21	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1425444	01/20/87	06, 08, 14, 21	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1462059	10/20/87	28	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1471030	12/29/87	42	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1685486	05/05/92	30	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1756733	03/09/93	14	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1761413	03/30/93	21	Registered
WEDGWOOD	1829464	04/05/94	25	Registered
WEDGWOOD	2013151	11/05/96	30	Registered
WEDGWOOD	2524078	01/01/02	11, 24	Registered
WEDGWOOD	60198	01/29/07	21	Registered
WEDGWOOD BLUE				Dan dia
(COLOUR) & CLOCK DESIGN	76/424151	06/24/02	14, 21	Pending
WEDGWOOD GRAND GOURMET	78/054934	03/26/01	08, 21	Pending

646451

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0710

		ing in the state of the state o		
		the decrease agreed	1 2 3g	30,77
WEDGWOOD GRAND GOURMET	2355371	06/06/00	21	Registered
WHITE ON BLUE JASPER DESIGNS	1444192	06/23/87	21	Registered

646451

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0711